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%+ Objectives of Science & Innovation Club:

The Science and Innovation Club's mission is to foster curiosity, comprehension, and

knowledge of science among college students. It also raises awareness, educates, fosters, and

instills an innovative culture in students, empowering them to come up with new ideas and adopt

a more inventive perspective. In addition to providing technical support in the form of basic tools,

shackles, equipment, raw materials, and projects, the club assists students in developing creative,

scientific solutions to everyday practical challenges of learning and life.

To raise awareness, instruct, foster, and instill in students an innovative culture.
To give students the chance to participate in creative and technical programs that foster
innovation.
To give educators, students, and other community members a stage on which to
demonstrate their abilities via the development of fresh ideas and goods.
Overall College Club Coordinator: Dr. K. S. Radha,
Associate Professor / Chemistry (S&H)
Higher Semester Incharge: Dr. S. Srinivasan, Professor / CSE
First Year Incharges:
Dr. S. Rekha, Associate Professor / Chemistry (S&H)

Dr. R. Ranjani, Assistant Professor / Physics (S&H)




< Benefits of our students in registering in Science and Innovation Club:
Students can engage in the following experiences inside the educational setting:

» Toact as a pupil innovator.
To work as a student business owner.
Obtain startup assistance.

Obtain assistance for incubation.
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Outreach assistance: honors, grants, and commendations (at the national and
international levels)

Total number of first year Students enrolled as members in this year 2021-2022 is 52

Activiti n
ACTIVITY 1:

% Online E - Quiz competition on Recent Trends in Science & Technology — on 20t December
2021.
Google form is prepared with 20 MCQs and was posted/shared as Link. The Link was circulated to the

students through their respective counselors and the response from the students was accepted.

SCIENCE and INNOVATION CLUB

organizes
An e-Quiz competition
on

Recent Trends in Science and Technology
on 20.12.2021 via Google forms

+* RMDEC students can participate in this event
+* Top three students will be rewarded

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Smt. Manjula Munirathinam  Shri. R.S. Munirathinam Shri. R. Jothi Naidu Shri. R. M. Kishore
Chairperson Founder & Chairman Director Vice-Chairman

Shri. Yalamanchi Pradeep Dr. Durga Devi Pradeep ~ Smt. Sowmya Kishore  Dr. M. S. Palanichamy
Secretary Vice-Chairperson Trustee Advisor
Dr. N. Anbuchezhian Dr. K.K. Thyagharajan  Dr. M. Maria Susai Manuel Dr. K. S. Radha
Principal Dean Research Professor & Head - S&H Overall club coordinator

Follow us @rmdsnh S fENnal =] SCIENCE & INNOVATION CLUB COORDINATORS : Dr. S. REKHA , Dr. R. RANJANI




List of Participants for Quiz:

S.No.
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NAME

LEELA DARSHNI.M
AJAFAR SADIQ
VIGNESH V
NISHANTH M

E KARTHIK CHANDER
R.RAGAVI

HARI KRISHNAN S
SURESH KUMAR M
M.VARSHINI

B MUKESH KUMAR
GURUDHARSHINI.P
JAYARAM ADITTHYA
NANDHITHA SHREE
S.MAHESWARAN
NELLORE ADI NARAYANA
MANOGAR S D
VARSHA. V
KAVIYACA
VIGNESH V

A SREEHARISH
S.VARSHA

A KARTHIKEYAN
DEEPAK.C
LITHIKKA.D

D DWARAKANATH
G.TAMILVANAN
ASHWIN V
ABINESH.C

AJAY ABISHEK
T.ISSACNIRMAL RAJ
SEEMASD

ABINAYA

KV DHANUSH
G.SUBATHRA
LEKHA SRI K
DHAVANEESH
BOOMIKA S

Register Branch

Number
111521202028 CSBS
111520104054 CSE
111520104174 CSE
111521202038 CSBS
111521204018 AIML
111521104117 ECE
111521104047 ECE
111521203048 IT
111521203057 IT
111521102100 CSE
111521202018 CSBS
111521204015 AIML
111521102103 CSE
111521203032 IT

11121104100 ECE
111521102094 CSE
111521104168 ECE
111521102078 CSE
111521102165 CSE
111521204048 AIML
111521204056 AIML
111521204019 AIML
111521204010 AIML
111521202029 CSBS
111521202014 CSBS
111521204052 AIML
111521202006 CSBS
111521102006 CSE
111521202003 CSBS
111521102060 CSE
111521203051 IT
111521202002 CSBS
111521202012 CSBS

UG21ECT414 ECE
111521102088 CSE
111521202013 CSBS
111520104020 CSE

Section

A
B
D
B
A
C
B
B
B
Cc
A
A
Cc
B
C
C
D
B
D
B
B
A
A
A
A
B
A
A
A
B
B
A
A
D
B
A
B







