

R.M.D. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institution)
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai
Five Eligible UG Programs Accredited by NBA for 3 Years & Institution Accredited by NAAC)
R.S.M Nagar, Kavaraipettai – 601 206, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Tiruvallur District.



A REPORT ON SCIENCE & INNOVATION CLUB ACTIVITIES

2021-2022 ODD & EVEN

Objectives of Science & Innovation Club:

The Science and Innovation Club's mission is to foster curiosity, comprehension, and knowledge of science among college students. It also raises awareness, educates, fosters, and instills an innovative culture in students, empowering them to come up with new ideas and adopt a more inventive perspective. In addition to providing technical support in the form of basic tools, shackles, equipment, raw materials, and projects, the club assists students in developing creative, scientific solutions to everyday practical challenges of learning and life.

- To raise awareness, instruct, foster, and instill in students an innovative culture.
- To give students the chance to participate in creative and technical programs that foster innovation.
- To give educators, students, and other community members a stage on which to demonstrate their abilities via the development of fresh ideas and goods.
- ❖ Overall College Club Coordinator: Dr. K. S. Radha,

Associate Professor / Chemistry (S&H)

- **❖** Higher Semester Incharge: Dr. S. Srinivasan, Professor / CSE
- ***** First Year Incharges:
 - Dr. S. Rekha, Associate Professor / Chemistry (S&H)
 - Dr. R. Ranjani, Assistant Professor / Physics (S&H)

Benefits of our students in registering in Science and Innovation Club:

Students can engage in the following experiences inside the educational setting:

- > To act as a pupil innovator.
- > To work as a student business owner.
- Obtain startup assistance.
- Obtain assistance for incubation.
- Outreach assistance: honors, grants, and commendations (at the national and international levels)

Total number of first year Students enrolled as members in this year 2021-2022 is 52

Activities Conducted

ACTIVITY 1:

❖ Online E - Quiz competition on Recent Trends in Science & Technology − on 20th December 2021.

Google form is prepared with 20 MCQs and was posted/shared as Link. The Link was circulated to the students through their respective counselors and the response from the students was accepted.



List of Participants for Quiz:

S.No.	NAME	Register Number	Branch	Section
1.	LEELA DARSHNI.M	111521202028	CSBS	A
2.	A.JAFAR SADIQ	111520104054	CSE	В
3.	VIGNESH V	111520104174	CSE	D
4.	NISHANTH M	111521202038	CSBS	В
5.	E KARTHIK CHANDER	111521204018	AIML	A
6.	R.RAGAVI	111521104117	ECE	С
7.	HARI KRISHNAN S	111521104047	ECE	В
8.	SURESH KUMAR M	111521203048	IT	В
9.	M.VARSHINI	111521203057	IT	В
10.	B MUKESH KUMAR	111521102100	CSE	С
11.	GURUDHARSHINI.P	111521202018	CSBS	A
12.	JAYARAM ADITTHYA	111521204015	AIML	A
13.	NANDHITHA SHREE	111521102103	CSE	С
14.	S.MAHESWARAN	111521203032	IT	В
15.	NELLORE ADI NARAYANA	11121104100	ECE	С
16.	MANOGAR S D	111521102094	CSE	С
17.	VARSHA. V	111521104168	ECE	D
18.	KAVIYA C A	111521102078	CSE	В
19.	VIGNESH V	111521102165	CSE	D
20.	A SREEHARISH	111521204048	AIML	В
21.	S.VARSHA	111521204056	AIML	В
22.	A KARTHIKEYAN	111521204019	AIML	A
23.	DEEPAK.C	111521204010	AIML	A
24.	LITHIKKA.D	111521202029	CSBS	A
25.	D DWARAKANATH	111521202014	CSBS	A
26.	G.TAMILVANAN	111521204052		В
27.	ASHWIN V	111521202006	CSBS	A
28.	ABINESH.C	111521102006		A
29.	AJAY ABISHEK	111521202003	CSBS	A
30.	T.ISSACNIRMAL RAJ	111521102060		В
31.	SEEMASD	111521203051		В
32.	ABINAYA	111521202002		A
33.	K V DHANUSH	111521202012		A
34.	G.SUBATHRA	UG21ECT414	ECE	D
35.	LEKHA SRI K	111521102088	_	В
36.	DHAVANEESH	111521202013		A
37.	BOOMIKA S	111520104020		В